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INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS
PASSING YARDS (COMPLETIONS-ATTEMPTS)
1.	 10,128	Ajee Patterson (764-1,251)	 15-18
2. 	 9,572	 Ryan Osiecki (754-1,207)	 09-12
3. 	 6,835	 Mike Horton (509-1,003)	 85-88
4. 	 6,584	 Jason Barnett (468-942)	 98-00
5. 	 5,194	 Jay McLucas (378-710)	 87-90
6. 	 5,175	 Jesse Showerda (402-675)	 93-96
7. 	 4,732	 Paul Kelly (344-614)	 82-85
8. 	 4,649	 James Weir (330-543)	 93-94
9.	 4,373	 Connor Degenhardt (334-567)	 21-22
10. 	 4,355	 Ken Suhl (302-516)	 89-92

PASS ATTEMPTS
1.	 1,251	 Ajee Patterson 	 15-18
2. 	 1,207	 Ryan Osiecki	 09-12
3. 	 1,003	 Mike Horton	 85-88
4. 	 942	 Jason Barnett	 98-00
5. 	 710	 Jay McLucas	 87-90
6. 	 675	 Jesse Showerda	 93-96
7. 	 651	 Rob D’Innocenzio	 99-03
8. 	 614	 Paul Kelly	 82-85
9.	 567	 Connor Degehnardt	 21-22
10. 	 543	 James Weir	 93-94

COMPLETIONS (ATTEMPTS)
1.	 764	 Ajee Patterson (1,251)	 15-18
2. 	 754	 Ryan Osiecki (1,207)	 09-12
3. 	 509	 Mike Horton (1,003)	 85-88
4. 	 468	 Jason Barnett (942)	 98-00
5. 	 402	 Jesse Showerda (675)	 93-96
6. 	 378	 Jay McLucas (710)	 87-90
7. 	 355	 Rob D’Innocenzio (651)	 99-03
8. 	 344	 Paul Kelly (614)	 82-85
9.	 334	 Connor Degenhardt (567)	 21-22
10. 	 330	 James Weir (543)	 93-94

PASSING TDS
1. 	 91	 Ryan Osiecki	 09-12
2.	 80	 Ajee Patterson 	 15-18
3. 	 71	 Jason Barnett	 98-00
4. 	 57	 Jesse Showerda	 93-96
5. 	 52	 Ronnie Nelson	 09-13
6. 	 48	 James Weir	 93-94
	 48	 Ken Suhl	 89-92
8.	 47	 Connor Degenhardt	 21-22
9. 	 43	 Mike Horton	 85-88
10. 	 37	 Jay McLucas	 87-90

RUSHING YARDS (ATTEMPTS)
1. 	 5,953	 Roger Graham (821) 	 91-94
2. 	 2,904 	 AJ Livingston (506)	 90-93
3. 	 2,803	 Mike DeCaro (461)	 09-13
4.	 2,673	 Andre Anderson (436)	 13-16
5. 	 2,335	 Corey Jones (445)	 96-99
6. 	 2,129	 Dawud Hanif (379)	 99-02
7. 	 1,917	 Do. Highsmith (400) 	 94-97
8.	 1,909	 Christopher Ais (370)	2021-pres.
8. 	 1,860	 Victor Jones (358) 	 09-12
10. 	 1,840	 B. Gambardella (392)	 82-85

YARDS PER RUSH (MIN. 100 ATMS) (ATMS-YARDS)
1. 	 7.25	 Roger Graham (821-5,953)	 91-94
2. 	 6.13	 Andre Anderson (436-2,673)	13-16
3. 	 6.08	 Mike DeCaro (461-2,803)	 09-13
4. 	 5.95	 Darren Haynes (109-649)	 02-03
5. 	 5.74	 AJ Livingston (506-2,904)	 90-93
6. 	 5.62	 Dawud Hanif (379-2,129)	 99-02
7. 	 5.45	 Ronnie Nelson (253-1,379)	 09-13
8.	 5.33	 Shamar Logan (293-1,561)	 18-22
9. 	 5.25	 Corey Jones (446-2,335)	 96-99
10. 	 5.20	 John Raba (246-1,279)	 89-92
 	 5.20	 Victor Jones (358-1,860)	 09-12

RUSHING ATTEMPTS
1. 	 821	 Roger Graham	 91-94
2. 	 506	 AJ Livingston	 90-93
3. 	 461	 Mike DeCaro	 09-13
4. 	 445	 Corey Jones	 96-99
5.	 436	 Andre Anderson	 13-16 	
6.	 400	 Do. Highsmith	 94-97
7. 	 392	 B. Gambardella	 82-85
8. 	 379	 Dawud Hanif	 99-02
9. 	 360	 Tony Major	 78-80
10.	 358	 Victor Jones	 09-12

RUSHING TDS
1. 	 66	 Roger Graham	 91-94
2. 	 50	 AJ Livingston	 90-93
3.	 38	 Andre Anderson	 13-16.
4. 	 31	 Mike DeCaro	 09-13
5. 	 22	 Ron Conyers	 84-87
6.	 21	 Connor Degenhardt	 21-22
7. 	 20	 Victor Jones	 09-12
8. 	 16	 Do. Highsmith	 94-97
	 16	 Ronnie Nelson	 09-13
	 16	 Corey Jones	 96-99

RECEIVING YARDS (RECEPTIONS)
1. 	 3,420	 Tony Willis (194)	 90-93
2. 	 2,511	 J. Thompson (132)	 09-12
3. 	 2,455	 Elvert Eden (163)	 96-00
4.	 2,416	 Ty Headen (179)	 13-16
5. 	 2,279	 Bruce Barrett (133)	 79-82 
6.	 2,257	 Dev Holmes (126)	 21-23
7. 	 2,218	 Pierre Fils (127)	 87-90
8. 	 2,182	 Matt Marcks (138)	 98-02
9. 	 2,003	 Ralph Pacifico (113)	 81-84
10.	 1,962	 Ju'an Williams (114)	 18-19

YARDS PER CATCH (MIN. 50 CATCHES) (RCPTS-YARDS)
1. 	 20.40	 Joe Davis (62-1,265)	 92-94
2. 	 19.02	 J. Thompson (132-2,511)	 09-12
3.	 17.91	 Dev Holmes (126-2,257)	 21-23
4. 	 17.73	 Ralph Pacifico (113-2,003)	 81-84
5. 	 17.63	 Tony Willis (194-3,420)	 90-93
6. 	 17.46	 Pierre Fils (127-2,218)	 87-90
7.	 17.21	 Ju'an Williams (114-1,962)	 18-19
8. 	 17.14	 Bruce Barrett (133-2,279)	 79-82
9. 	 16.35	 Dan Schwab (111-1,815)	 87-90
10. 	 15.81	 Matt Marcks (138-2,182)	 98-02

RECEPTIONS
1. 	 194	 Tony Willis	 90-93
2. 	 179	 Ty Headen	 13-16
3. 	 163	 Elvert Eden	 96-00
4. 	 139	 Demetrius Washington	 09-12
5. 	 138	 Matt Marcks	 98-02
6.	 133	 Bruce Barrett	 79-82
7. 	 132	 Jason Thompson	 09-12
8. 	 131	 Josh Smart	 09-12
9. 	 129	 Greg Ortman	 83-86
10. 	 127	 Pierre Fils	 87-90

RECEIVING TDS
1. 	 38	 Tony Willis	 90-93
2. 	 36	 Jason Thompson	 09-12
3.	 29	 Dev Holmes	 21-24
4. 	 26	 Demetrius Washington	 09-12
5. 	 23	 Matt Marcks	 98-02
6. 	 22	 Elvert Eden	 96-00
7.	 21	 Ty Headen 	 13-16
8. 	 20	 T. Seabrooks	 95-96
	 20	 Bruce Barrett	 79-82
	 20	 Ju'an Williams	 18-19

POINTS SCORED
1. 	 424	 Roger Graham (70 TD, 2 PAT) 	 91-94
2. 	 318	 AJ Livingston (53 TD)	 90-93
3. 	 264	 Mike DeCaro (44 TD)	 09-13
4. 	 248	 Chris Scifo (149 PAT, 33 FG)	 10-12
5.	 246	 Andre Anderson (41 TD)	 13-16
6. 	 228	 Tony Willis (38 TD)	 90-93
7. 	 218	 J. Thompson (36 TD, 1 PAT)	 09-12
8.	 186	 Danny Stock (108 PAT, 26 FG)	 15-17
9.	 182	 Dev Holmes (30 TD)	 21-23
10. 	 169	 Pat Fitzpatrick (127 PAT, 14 FG)	 87-90

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED
1. 	 70	 Roger Graham (66 ru, 3 rcv, 1 ret)	 91-94
2. 	 53	 AJ Livingston (50 rush, 3 rcv)	 90-93
3. 	 44	 Mike DeCaro (31 ru, 8 rcv, 5 ret)	 09-13
4.	 41	 Andre Anderson (38 ru, 2 rcv, 1 ret)	 13-16
5. 	 38	 Tony Willis (38 rcv)	 90-93
6. 	 36	 Jason Thompson (36 rcv)	 09-12
7.	 30	 Dev Holmes (29 rcv,1 ret)	 21-23
8. 	 26	 Demetrius Washington (26 rcv)	09-12
9. 	 25	 Ron Conyers (22 ru, 1 rcv, 2 ret)	 84-87
10. 	 23	 Matt Marcks (23 rcv)	 98-02
	 23	 Ketric Barnes (19 rcv, 4 ret)	 96-00

PAT MADE (ATTEMPTS)
1. 	 149	 Chris Scifo (154)	 10-12
2. 	 127	 Pat Fitzpatrick (148)	 87-90
3	 108	 Danny Stock (114)	 15-17
4. 	 104	 Peter Capuano (112)	 91-92
5. 	 81	 John Cerra (103)	 94-98
6. 	 71	 John O’Riordan (78)	 93
	 71	 Gene Adair (76)	 94-95
8.	 67	 Michael Stalenyj (72)	 18-Pres.
8. 	 59	 Tom Holmes (65)	 83-86
9. 	 56	 Pete Dodosh (67)	 00-01
10. 	 53	 Vincenzo DeSimone (61) 	 2022-pres.

FIELD GOALS MADE
1. 	 33	 Chris Scifo (33-43)	 10-12
2. 	 26	 Danny Stock (26-37)	 15-17 
3.	 17	 Tom Holmes (17-27)	 83-86
	 17	 Gene Adair (17-31)	 94-95
5.	 16	 Michael Stalenyj (16-17)	 18-pres.
6. 	 15	 John Cerra (15-31)	 94-98
7. 	 14	 Pat Fitzpatrick (14-31)	 87-90
8. 	 13	 Pete Dodosh (13-31)	 00-01
9. 	 12	 Mike Bouwman (12-36)	 76-79	
 	 12	 Briant DeFelice (12-17)	 21-22

TOTAL TACKLES (SOLO-ASSISTED)
1.	 453	 Tyler Condit (181-272)	 13-16
2. 	 422	 Erik Lesinski (242-180)	 84-87
3. 	 379	 Rick Racioppi (199-180)	 81-84
4. 	 318	 Scott Riggs (190-128)	 91,93-95 
5. 	 316	 Shane McNeeley (207-109)	 94-97
6. 	 313	 Steve Cedor (188-125)	 96-00
7. 	 297	 Mike Murphy (158-139)	 84-87	
8. 	 244	 Stefano Bicknese (124-120)	 14-17
9. 	 242	 George Byrd (153-89)	 88,90-93
10. 	 238	 Lidz Eugene (148-90)	 94-98

TACKLES FOR LOSS (SOLO-ASSISTED/YARDS)
1. 	 40.0	 Dwayne Brown (33-14/221)	97-01
2. 	 36.5	 Tom Herd (30-13/192)	 09-12
3. 	 35.5	 Rondell Tyson (31-9/167)	 97-01	
4. 	 35.5	 Mike Summers (29-9/129)	 97-00 
5. 	 32.0	 Robert Hill (25-14/151)	 09-11
6.	 31.5	 Tyler Condit (22-19/124)	 13-16
7.	 28.0	 Raheen Stanley (20-16/87)	 09-12
	 28.0	 Markel Johnson (22-12/131)	16-19
9. 	 27.0	 Chai Adams (23-8/101)	 99-02
10. 	 25.0	 Drake Harris (14-22/101)	 11-15

SACKS
1. 	 28.5	 Tom Herd	 09-12
2. 	 25.5	 Dwayne Brown	 97-01
3. 	 22.5	 Chris Lunz	 90-94
4. 	 20.5	 Leo Pinkston	 87-90
5. 	 20.0	 Ron Brown	 82-85
6. 	 19.0	 John Coury	 84-87
7. 	 18.5	 Marshall Maxwell	 95-98
8. 	 18.0	 Tim Jones	 81-84
9. 	 17.0	 Rondell Tyson	 97-01
10. 	 16.5 	 Chris Powanda	 94-97
 
INTERCEPTIONS
1. 	 22	 Miles McPherson (22-251)	 78-81
2. 	 15	 Jeff Giordani (15-156)	 79-82
3. 	 14	 Troy Appling (14-82)	 96-99
4. 	 12	 Peter Gianakis (12-105)	 85-87
5. 	 11	 Desmond Anderson (11-193)	09-11
	 11	 George Porcha (11-0)	 91-94
7. 	 10	 Brian Oliver (10-0)	 93-96
	 10	 Dennis Burney (9-247)	 96-98
9. 	 9	 Walt Oko (9-152)	 85-88
	 9	 Tim Deane (9-64)	 78-80

PASSES DEFENSED
1. 	 45	 Troy Appling (31 brup, 14 int)	 96-99
2.	 38	 Jamar Williams (31 brup, 7 int)	00-03
3. 	 32	 George Porcha (21 brup, 11 int)	 91-94	
4. 	 30	 Lionel Maull (24 brup, 6 int)	 82-85
	 30	 Dennis Burney (20 brup, 10 int)	 96-98
6. 	 29	 Miles McPherson (7 brup, 22 int)	 78-81
7. 	 28	 Brian Oliver (18 brup, 10 int)	 93-96
	 28	 Peter Gianakis (16 brup, 12 int)	 85-87
9. 	 27	 Michael Brown (20 brup, 7 int)	92-95
	 27	 D. Anderson (16 brup, 11 int)	 09-11
	 27	 Tory White (24 brup, 3 int)	 90-93
	 27	 Ray Tilden (20 brup, 7 int)	 80-83

FUMBLES FORCED
1. 	 12	 John Coury	 84-87
2. 	 9	 Dwayne Brown	 97-01
3. 	 7	 Steve Cedor	 96-00
4. 	 5	 Chris Powanda	 94-97
	 5	 Mike Summers	 97-00
	 5	 Shane McNeeley	 94-97
	 5	 Erik Lesinski	 84-87
	 5	 Robert Hill	 09-11
	 5	 Keith Dudzinski	 86-89
10. 	 4	 Nine Tied Last-J.Quander	 21-pres.
 		  and J.Vitale	 21-pres.

FUMBLES RECOVERED
1. 	 9	 Rick Racioppi	 81-84
2. 	 7	 Walt Oko	 85-88
3. 	 6	 Tom Collett	 86-89
	 6	 Jermaine Gordon	 99-03
	 6	 Rondell Tyson	 97-01
6. 	 5	 13 Tied Last-M.Zakrzewski	 14-15


